To:

Yoichi Maeda < yoichi.maeda@ntt-at.co.jp >
Greg Jones <greg.jones@itu.int>
Ghani Abbas <ghani.abbas@ericsson.com>
Huub Van Helvoort <hhelvoort@huawei.com>
Malcolm Betts <malcolm.betts@huawei.com>
Hing-Kam Lam <hklam@alcatel-lucent.com>
<tsbsg15@itu.int>
<statements@ietf.org>
ITU-T ad hoc team on MPLS-TP <ahmpls-tp@lists.itu.int>
From:

Loa Andersson <loa.andersson@ericsson.com>

CC: 

David Ward <dward@cisco.com>
Adrian Farrel <adrian.farrel@huawei.com>
Ross Callon <rcallon@juniper.net>
Patrik Fältström <paf@cisco.com>
Russ Housley <housley@vigilsec.com>
Olaf Kolkman <olaf@NLnetLabs.nl>
IETF MEAD team <mpls-interop@ietf.org>

Date: May 27, 2009
ITU-T SG15, Q 9/15, Q10/15, Q12/15 and Q14/15

Source: IETF MEAD team

Title: IETF review of ITU-T MPLS-TP Recommendations.
For: For Action
Deadline: May 29, 2009
Dear Mr. Maeda, Mr. Abbas, Mr. van Helvoort, Mr. Betts and Mr. Lam
IETF Review of ITU-T MPLS-TP Recommendations
We have resolved the issue of having proper ITU-T review of the IETF MPLS-TP documents. We thank the ITU-T for its cooperation in ensuring rapid and thorough review of this important work. 

We also are also interested in understanding the process that will allow us to review the ITU-T MPLS-TP Recommendations in time to ensure compatibility between ITU-T MPLS-TP Recommendations and IETF MPLS-TP RFCs. Our concerns are to provide timely input during the editing process, but working with stable documents, and to perform final review of the Recommendations without blocking the consent or approval processes.
We would appreciate receiving your advice on how this can be achieved, and how the IETF can most constructively work with the ITU process.

The MPLS-TP wiki

We would also like to point to the MPLS-TP wiki:
http://wiki.tools.ietf.org/misc/mpls-tp/


This wiki gives further and more detailed information on the progress of the MPLS-TP project and can be used to find the latest revisions of the drafts mentioned above.
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